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Dear Parents and Guardians,

As many of you know | have been at Kambrya College since 2003; 15 years
this year. During this time | have seen the college develop as a thriving
centre for secondary education, culminating this year with our strongest
NAPLAN results ever. As new opportunities present for the school, so they
do for staff within the school. One such opportunity came to my attention
recently, and | made a decision to apply for the position of Principal of Glen
Waverley Secondary College. | was recently advised that my application

for the position was successful, as such | am resigning from my position at
Kambrya College at the end of 2017. Whilst | am very much looking forward
to embracing this opportunity, | am somewhat sad that this means that | will
no longer be working directly with the local community of Kambrya. | am
however assured that Kambrya is well placed to continue the amazing work
that it so diligently values and upholds. Kambrya continues to go from
strength to strength and | feel confident that this will not change. | would
like to thank you all for the opportunity to work with you over the years. The
appointment of the new principal will be announced prior to the end of the
year, meanwhile | look forward to continuing to lead the school until the end
of the year.

Kind Regards

Jo Wastle
Principal
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Weekly News Term 4, Week 1 2017

K&q Dateg

2017

Friday 13th October
Thursday 19th October
Thursday 19th October

Wednesday 25th October
Friday 27th October
Wednesday 1st - 24th November
Tuesday 7th November
Tuesday 14th November
Friday 17th November

Friday 8th December

Monday 11th -Thursday 21st December

Wednesday 20th December
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